
Keila meistrivõistlused ja KJK TIPP auhinnavõistlused
sisekergejõustikus

Tallinna Spordihall 06.12.2008

Poisid

PJ 60m
1 Rene Oscar Ariko 24.09.90 TIPP 7,63 
2 Siim Kägu 20.11.90 TIPP 8,24
3 Ago Lepiksaar 07.07.90 TIPP 8,58

PA 60m
1 Martin Hein 29.02.92 TIPP 7,49 
2 Magnus Salumaa 20.09.91 TIPP 7,54 
3 Mikk Meerents 26.07.91 TIPP 7,66 
4 Tauri Laurik 21.01.92 TIPP 7,72
5 Olari Tõnison 23.10.92 TIPP 7,91 
6 Markus Matteus 20.04.92 TIPP 7,92 
7 Madis Jürison 16.11.91 TIPP 7,95 
8 Eerik Alter 19.10.92 TIPP 8,99

PB 60m
1 Kristo Tšekenjuk 21.03.94 TIPP 7,70
2 Joseph Missamow 17.09.93 TIPP 7,91
3 Mikk Kelement 09.09.93 TIPP 8,22
4 Rainer Villmann 11.09.93 TIPP 8,46
5 Kaspar Tilk 07.11.94 TIPP 8,73
7 Aare Adrat 16.10.94 TIPP 10,28

v.a Simo Andre Kadastu 31.05.93 Autentese SK 7,72

PC 60m
1 Jüri Basanets 06.09.95 Keila 9,01
2 Madis Aigro 1996 Keila 9,25
3 Martin Idarand 09.04.96 Keila 9,77
4 Sander Aedla 13.12.95 Keila 9,83

PD 60m
1 Raiko Pappel 06.04.97 Tabasalu 9,23
2 Toomas Hendrik Tomberg 10.02.97 Tabasalu 9,45
3 Ragnar Teas 31.07.97 Saue 9,59
4 Marek Kogermann 16.02.97 Keila 9,71
5 Sander Laiv 29.08.97 Keila 9,79
6 Henri Petrutis 01.08.98 Saue 9,82
7 Marek Leotoots 21.02.97 Keila 9,85
8 Nikita Kirejev 22.11.97 Saue 9,96
9 Siim Mardus 4.2.98 Keila 10,07
10 Andres Taats 01.01.97 Saue 10,10
11 Andreas Lind 31.07.97 Keila 10,26
12 Christopher Rebas 28.08.98 Tabasalu 10,38
13 Markus Nuut 25.08.97 Keila 10,62
14 Martin Ermann 07.08.98 Tabasalu 10,68
15 Erik Orastu 18.10.98 Saue 10,79



PE 60m
1 Emil Ojaperv 16.05.99 Saue 9,68
2 Rainar Teas 18.12.99 Saue 9,96
3 Eero Põlluveer 11.05.99 Keila 10,36
4 Sander Nuut 14.07.99 Keila 10,41
5 Sten Ritson 04.02.99 Vasalemma 10,93
6 Roland Liiva 19.06.00 Keila 12,11
7 Enn Kuldjärv 12.11.00 Keila 12,23
8 Margus Pahv 30.10.00 Keila 12,41

PJ 800m
1 Siim Kägu 20.11.90 Vasalemma 2.34,11

PA 800m
1 Martin Kelement 17.08.92 Keila 2.32,55

PB 800m 13.45
1 Mikk Kelement 09.09.93 Keila 2.29,64
2 Kristo Tšekenjuk 21.03.94 TIPP 2.37,76
3 Heigo Kangro 23.07.94 TIPP 2.38,30
4 Joseph Missamow 17.09.93 TIPP 2.55,69
5 Rainer Villmann 11.09.93 TIPP 2.56,22

v.a Simo Andre Kadastu 31.05.93 Autentese SK 2.29,91

PC 800m
1 Martin Idarand 09.04.96 Keila 3.00,84
2 Madis Aigro 1996 Keila 3.02,10
3 Sander Aedla 13.12.95 Keila 3.18,90

PD 800m
1 Ragnar Teas 31.07.97 Saue 3.04,33
2 Marek Kogermann 16.02.97 Keila 3.05,56
3 Siim Mardus 04.01.00 Keila 3.15,44
4 Rainar Teas 18.12.99 Saue 3.17,63
5 Markus Nuut 25.08.97 Keila 3.23,72
6 Andreas Lind 31.07.97 Keila 3.24,06
7 Marek Leotoots 21.02.97 Keila 3.33,41

PD KÕRGUS
1 Toomas Hendrik Tomberg 10.02.97 Tabasalu 1.30
2 Raiko Pappel 06.04.97 Tabasalu 1.25
3 Christopher Rebas 28.08.98 Tabasalu 1.20
4 Siim Mardus 04.02.98 Keila 1.15
5 Henri Petrutis 01.08.98 Saku 1.15
6 Martin Ermann 07.08.98 Tabasalu 1.10 
7 Nikita Kirejev 22.11.97 Saku 1.10 
8 Andreas Lind 31.07.97 Keila 1.05
9 Markus Nuut 25.08.97 Keila 1.00

PJ KAUGUS
1 Siim Kägu 20.11.90 Vasalemma 5.51

PA KAUGUS
1 Mikk Meerents 26.07.91 TIPP 6.08
2 Tauri Laurik 21.01.92 TIPP 5.64
3 Magnus Salumaa 20.09.91 TIPP 5.41



PB KAUGUS
1 Kristo Tšekenjuk 21.03.94 TIPP 5.33
2 Joseph Missamow 17.09.93 TIPP 4.95
3 Heigo Kangro 23.07.94 TIPP 4.66
4 Rainer Villmann 11.09.93 TIPP 4.66
5 Kaspar Tilk 07.11.94 TIPP 3.88
6 Aare Adrat 16.10.94 TIPP 3.54

v.a Simo Andre Kadastu 31.05.93 Autentese SK 5.69

PC KAUGUS
1 Madis Aigro 1996 Keila 4.43
2 Jüri Basanets 06.09.95 Keila 4.31
3 Sander Aedla 13.01.00 Keila 3.77
4 Martin Idarand 09.04.96 Keila 3.70

PE KAUGUS
1 Emil Ojaperv 16.05.99 Saue 3.83
2 Rainar Teas 18.12.99 Saue 3.53
3 Sander Nuut 14.07.99 Keila 3.52
4 Eero Põlluveer Keila 3.33
5 Sten Ritson 04.02.99 Vasalemma 3.20
6 Enn Kuldjärv 12.11.00 Keila 2.83
7 Roland Liiva 19.06.00 Keila 2.80
8 Margus Pahv 30.10.00 Keila 2.65

PJ KUUL 5kg
1 Ago Lepiksaar 07.07.90 TIPP 10.39
2 Siim Kägu 20.11.90 Vasalemma 9.66

PA KUUL 5kg
1 Raidar Pohlak 15.11.91 TIPP 11.45
2 Martin Hein 29.06.92 TIPP 11.32
3 Meerents Mikk 26.07.91 TIPP 11.03
4 Magnus Salumaa 20.01.00 TIPP 10.65

PB KUUL 5 kg
1 Kristo Tšekenjuk 21.03.94 TIPP 11.39
2 Joseph Missamow 17.09.93 TIPP 11.11
3 Heigo Kangro 23.07.94 TIPP 10.36
4 Rainer Villmann 11.09.93 TIPP 8.69

V.A. Simo Andre Kadastu 31.05.93 Autentese SK 10.05

PC KUUL 4 kg
1 Madis Aigro 27.12.96 Keila 7.83
2 Martin Idarand 1996 Keila 7.77
3 Sander Aedla 13.12.95 Keila 6.66



PD KUUL 3 kg
1 Andres Taats 01.01.97 Saue 7.18
2 Ragnar Teas 31.07.97 Saue 7.07
3 Nikita Kirejev 22.11.97 Saku 6.33
4 Erik Orastu 18.10.98 Saue 6.03
5 Siim Mardus 04.01.00 Keila 5.98
6 Marek Leotoots 21.02.97 Keila 5.91
7 Andreas Lind 31.07.97 Keila 5.88
8 Markus Nuut 25.08.97 Keila 5.48
9 Marek Kogermann 16.02.97 Keila 5.11
10 Henri Petrutis 01.08.98 Saku 4.93

Tüdrukud

TJ 60m
1 Karmen Veerme 19.09.90 Saue 8,60

TA 60m
1 Agnes Ploom 23.02.91 TIPP 10,35

TB 60m
1 Kersti Künnapas 07.02.94 TIPP 8,69
2 Liisa Loit 19.07.94 TIPP 8,86
3 Kaidi Ööbik 94 TIPP 9,43
4 Gertu Kinks 24.07.94 TIPP 9,67

TC 60m
1 Aet Laurik 13.03.95 Keila 8,47
2 Gerli Israel 07.02.95 Keila 8,76
3 Kätriin Kukk 14.10.95 Saku 9,06
4 Ester Nilson 31.10.95 Keila 9,27
5 Marita Haho 19.10.96 Keila 9,40
6 Jane Toiger 14.4.96 Saku 9,41
7 Anne-Mari Allev 14.12.96 Keila 9,58
8 Keith-Cärol Küttim 25.05.96 Keila 9,60
9 Merilin Teder 27.11.95 Saku 9,99
10 Doris Õunapuu 17.06.96 Saku 10,21
11 Elis Niinberg 26.07.96 Keila 10,46
12 Moonika Jõe 06.07.96 Keila 10,49
13 Liisbeth Metsamaa 12.11.96 Keila 11,38
14 Leena Kinks 17.05.96 Keila 11,50
15 Kati Jaanus 07.11.95 Keila 11,60

TD 60m
1 Greete Sügis 14.06.97 Saku 9,30
2 Iris Õunmaa 17.12.97 Tabasalu 9,45
3 Kadre Künnapas 11.03.97 Keila 9,63
4 Benedikte Petrutis 01.08.98 Saku 9,82
5 Brita Veldermann 03.10.97 Saue 9,99
6 Hanna Perne 13.10.97 Keila 10,03
7 Hellika Tamm 29.06.97 Keila 10,07
7 Martina Eerme 30.12.98 Saue 10,07
9 Grete Ruberg 12.12.97 Saku 10,12
10 Anett Kadastu 25.09.97 Saue 10,57
11 Brigitta Õepa 28.07.97 Saku 10,72
12 Kärt Koppel 10.03.98 Saku 11,39
13 Jaanika Jõgi 17.10.98 Saue 12,02



TE 60m
1 Merili Urva 19.03.00 Saue 10,39
2 Liss Viilma 01.09.99 Saue 10,54
3 Liisa Mürgimäe 13.04.99 Keila 10,99
4 Marleen Mõttus 13.05.99 Keila 11,00
5 Klara Taberand 16.12.00 Tabasalu 11,02
6 Kristi Pappel 29.5.00 Tabasalu 11,13
6 Karmen-Maria Kotter 13.03.99 Saue 11,13
8 Hele Pukk 25.01.00 Saue 11,62
9 Karol Tohvrel 13.08.99 Keila 11,64
10 Helerin Tamm 06.02.00 Keila 11,80
11 Edith Reinmann 20.08.00 Keila 11,89
12 Mari-Ann Tammik 23.02.99 Keila 12,02
13 Elisabeth Pae 16.08.00 Keila 12,29
14 Eva-Maria Uus 22.01.99 Keila 12,31
15 Anette Laamann 29.12.99 Saue 12,51
16 Janeli Kunnberg 23.04.00 Keila 12,78
17 Grete Hanga 05.04.01 Keila 12,92
18 Jessica Ehnepreis 30.5.00 Keila 13,91
19 Mairi Kaupmees 15.05.00 Keila 14,30

TJ 600m
1 Karmen Veerme 19.09.90 Saue 2.01,52

TA 600m
1 Agnes Ploom 23.02.91 TIPP 2.52,01

TB 600m
1 Liisa Loit 19.07.94 TIPP 2.01,50
2 Gertu Kinks 24.7.94 TIPP 2.13,13

TC 600m
1 Gerli Israel 07.02.95 Keila 1.52,78
2 Jana Toiger 14.04.96 Saku 2.04,78
3 Anne-Mari Allev 14.12.96 Keila 2.11,20
4 Keith-Cärol Küttim 25.05.96 Keila 2.13,42
5 Moonika Jõe 06.07.96 Keila 2.16,03
6 Doris Õunapuu 17.06.96 Saue 2.18,83
7 Kati Jaanus 07.11.95 Keila 2.48,00

TB KÕRGUS
1 Liisa Loit 19.07.94 TIPP 1.50

135 140 145 150
0 0 X 0 0

2 Kersti Künnapas 07.02.94 TIPP 1.45
135 140 145 150

0 0 X 0 0
3 Kaidi Ööbik 94 Keila 1.10

1.10
X O

TD KÕRGUS
1 Greete Sügis 14.06.97 Saku 1.25
2 Hanna Perne 13.10.97 Keila 1.15
3 Brita Veldermann 03.10.97 Saue 1.15
4 Kadre Künnapas 11.03.97 Keila 1.15
5 Grete Ruberg 12.12.97 Saku 1.10
6 Anett Kadastu 25.09.97 Saue 1.10
7 Hellika Tamm 29.06.97 Keila 1.05
8 Benedikte Petrutis 01.08.98 Saku 1.05
9 Martina Eerme 30.12.98 Saue 1.05
10 Jaanika Jõgi 17.10.98 Saue 0.95



TA KAUGUS
1 Agnes Ploom 23.02.91 TIPP 3.57

TC KAUGUS
1 Aet Laurik 13.03.95 Keila 4.84
2 Gerli Israel 07.02.95 Keila 4.59
3 Marita Haho 19.10.96 Keila 4.12
4 Anne-Mari Allev 14.12.96 Keila 3.97
5 Kätriin Kukk 14.10.95 Saku 3.97
6 Jane Toiger 14.4.96 Saku 3.82
7 Ester Nilson 31.10.95 Keila 3.79
8 Merilin Teder 27.11.95 Saku 3.66
9 Doris Õunapuu 17.06.96 Saue 3.65
10 Elis Niinberg 26.07.96 Keila 3.57
11 Keith-Cärol Küttim 25.05.96 Keila 3.56
12 Moonika Jõe 06.07.96 Keila 3.27
13 Kati Jaanus 07.11.95 Keila 2.92
14 Leena Kinks 17.05.96 Keila 2.84

TD KAUGUS
1 Greete Sügis 14.06.97 Saku 3.98
2 Kadre Künnapas 11.03.97 Keila 3.76
3 Brita Veldermann 03.10.97 Saue 3.58
4 Benedikte Petrutis 01.08.98 Saku 3.57
5 Martina Eerme 30.12.98 Saue 3.48
6 Iris Õunmaa 17.12.97 Tabasalu 3.45
7 Anett Kadastu 25.09.97 Saue 3.40
8 Grete Ruberg 12.12.97 Saku 3.37
9 Hanna Perne 13.10.97 Keila 3.28
10 Hellika Tamm 29.06.97 Keila 3.20
11 Brigitta Õepa 28.07.97 Saku 3.15
12 Kärt Koppel 10.03.98 Saku 2.76
13 Jaanika Jõgi 17.10.98 Saue 2.38

TE KAUGUS
1 Liss Viilma 01.09.99 Saue 3.67
2 Karmen-Maria Kotter 13.03.99 Saue 3.27
3 Mari-Ann Tammik 23.02.99 Keila 3.00
4 Liisa Mürgimäe 13.04.99 Keila 2.99
5 Kristi Pappel 29.05.00 Tabasalu 2.97
6 Helerin Tamm 06.02.00 Keila 2.87
7 Marleen Mõttus 13.05.99 Keila 2.86
8 Merili Urva 19.03.00 Saue 2.85
9 Edith Reinmann 20.08.00 Keila 2.80
10 Klara Taberland 16.12.00 Tabasalu 2.80
11 Eva-Maria Uus 22.01.99 Keila 2.75
12 Karol Tohvrel 13.08.99 Keila 2.73
13 Anette Laamann 29.12.99 Saue 2.67
14 Janeli Kunnberg 23.04.00 Keila 2.66
15 Elisabeth Pae 16.08.00 Keila 2.59
16 Hele Pukk 25.01.00 Saue 2.49
17 Kreete Hanga 05.04.01 Keila 2.46
18 Mairi Kaupmees 15.05.00 Keila 2.33
19 Jessica Ehnepreis 30.04.00 Keila 2.12

TJ KUUL
1 Karmen Veerme 19.09.90 Saue 7.51



TB KUUL
1 Liisa Loit 19.07.94 TIPP 9.47
2 Kersti Künnapas 07.02.94 TIPP 9.36
3 Gertu Kinks 24.07.94 TIPP 8.10

TC KUUL
1 Gerli Israel 07.02.95 Keila 9.02
2 Aet Laurik 13.03.95 Keila 7.88
3 Doris Õunapuu 17.06.96 Saue 7.29
4 Anne-Mari Allev 14.12.96 Keila 6.79
5 Leena Kinks 17.05.96 Keila 5.93
6 Kati Jaanus 07.11.95 Keila 5.79
7 Liisbeth Metsamaa 12.11.96 Keila 5.62

Peakohtunik: Mai Miss
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